IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE g BEFORE THE
WS of Lord Baltimore Drive, 612 {1, S
centerline of Tudsby Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
2nd Election District
2nd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(2560 Lord Baltimore Drive, Lot 5C)
| * CASE NO. 04-336-A

Windsor Corporate Center 5C, LLC

Petitioner *
ko %k ok ok d ok sk ok ok %k ok ok % k% %

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

WHEREAS, the Petitioner herein filed a Petition for Variance for the property located at
2560 Lord Baltimore Drive, Lot 5C in the v»l'estern area of Baltimore County. A varianck was
requested from Sections 238.2 & 255.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.),
to permit a side yard setback of 15 ft. in lieu of the required 30 f.
WHEREAS, cotrespondence was received from the Petitioner’s attorney dated Mar¢h 15,

2004 stating that Windsor Corporate Center SC, LLC, “has withdraw its Petition for Variance in

the above captioned case”.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 23 day of March, 2004, by this Deputy Zpning

Commissioner, that the Petitioner’s request for variance from Sections 238.2 & 255.1 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a side yard setback of 15 ft. iI lieu

of the required 30 ft., be and it is hereby WITHDRAWN and DISMISSED, without prejudide.
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Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

March 23, 2004

David Karceski, Esquire
Venable, LLP

210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21202

Re: Petition for Variance

Case No. 04-336-A
Property: 2560 Lord Baltimore Drive, Lot 5C

Dear Mr Karceski:

Enclosed herewith please find a copy of an Order of Dismissal regarding the above
captioned case. The matter has been dismissed, without prejudice.

Very truly yours,

John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure

¢:  Windsor Corporate Center SC, LLC
5720 Executive Drive
Baltimore, MD 21228-1757

s 3 . . - .
o Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%é} Printed on Racyclad Paper
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TEL:EI.*}-.L 0147

Petition for Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 2560 Lord Baltimore Drive, Lot bHC

which is preseatly zoned __ML~IM

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Davelnfment Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the prope
made 2 part hareof, hereby petition for 8 Variance

rty situate In Baltimore Cnunlznarﬁ% \:I;tij%l:l {:)des:ﬁbed

n the description and plat atached hereto and

3
L]

variance from Sections 238.2 and 255.1 of the Baltinore (ounty Zening Regulations
to permit a side yard setback of /5, feet in lieu of the required 30 feet.
. ~

of the Zaning Regulations of Baltimora County, to the zoning law of Baltimare County, for the following reasons: (indicata

hardship or practical difficulty)

To be determined at hearing,

I5 ad and advertised as preseribed by tha zoning reguiations. _
IP,L?'E-?:Y algretg Eaepggitxpenses of abave Variaﬁce. advartising, posting, etc. and further agree o and are to be baungagd by the Zemin)
regulatians and restrictions of Baitimere County adopted pursuant {o {ha zoning law for Baltimore Caunly.

act P 2%/ ee’

Name « Type of Fhnt
Elgna:uru

A TT elapnsne Ko,
City State Zip Qe

Attarney For Petitioner:
Robert A. Hoffman

Name « 19ns ar Prif %M é
p V.
' ‘ V.

ignalure :
Venable LIP '

Company

210 Alleghany Avenue

Adoresa elephone No.
TOWSON, Maryland 21204

W‘_—_—WT_-'W

—t

(410) 494-6200

‘Case No. O%~33%6-4

22y §lIsl¥¥

INWe da solemnly declaca and affirmy. upder the penallies of
perjury, thal lhu&yare the legal owner(s) of the preseny which
s [ha subject of this Pelition,

Legal Owner(s):

WINDSOR CORPORATE CENTER 5¢, TLC

e AN A

Sgnatuie

5720 Bxecutive/Drive  (410) 788-0i00

Telmangre N
afd&farj.;;.innre, Maryland  21228-1757
iy late ip Ceze
res v Co ed;

Robert A, Hoffman

Namg
210 Allegheny Avenue  (410) 494-6200
Aduress Telgphans NJ,
Tows0I, Maryland 21204
ciw e LI (-
OFFICE USE ONLY

ESTIMATED LENSTH OF HEARING oo — o

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING
Reviewed By i vete /2S04
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Description to Accompany A Petition for A Variance January 26,2004

Beginning at a point on the west side of Lord Baltimore Drive which is 70’ wide at the distance of 612+ south of the

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street of Tudsbury Road which is 60 feet wide. Thence the {following courses and

distances:

1)

2.)
3.)

4)
5.)
6.)
7.)

Along Lord Baltimore Drive with a curve to the left of 735.00° for a length of 132.62’ subtended by a chord with the
bearing South 14° 26° 04” East 132.44°,

South 19° 35 17 East 131.46,

A curve to the left with a radius of 735.00” for a length of 99.28’ subtended by a chord with the bearing South 23°
27’ 28” East 99.20°,

South 45° 317 12” West 248.87°,

South 82°53°30” West 255.89°,

Notth 18°00°46” West 423.74°,

North 71°51°05” East 469.30’ to the place of beginning

as recorded in Deed Liber 17575, Folio 416.

Being Lot 5C in the subdivision of Windsor Corporate Park, as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book S.M 75 Folio 13 containing
202,170 S.F, or 4.641 acres of land more or less.

Also known as 2560 Lord Baltimore Drive and located it the 2nd Election District.

THIS DESCRIPTION COMPILED FOR ZONING PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED

TO BE USED FOR CONVEYANCES OR AGREEMENTS

ey

LA e

H T3¢



. e _ .
s g, = T = ._.w.ul T A ——r_
W . i P bt i o R e e T e hrere——, R
. _ . ’ VAT e EET M ~ == n
1 - - - - - T o F ¥a oy e e - T L mlm e =4
- * = - - . 1 | - 4 e e
L4 Ll - " . -- - R - - L - - = k
m + - - - - -t n . - - - - . - Vod gt A - m awo
= = _ - - A= " a - 1 - == ; T -
- n - . L, '
H“_.. . - _ - - o om oLl
A a at - - - - - g - - . - " - L REICNT Y r'T -
ey — L ol . — e Tie= ¢ a - r - 1 4= = Y L . - Tr
—_ — i _ _ - - 4 L - L
P s o = - P — —_ - » - T T -
' LI. - - o = . - - _ - - + e = - ..r.._ u_".n._..H - ", PR |
i - ...|._. <= - - oo . - - - - o ...m_ r - =tr-r o, - .”.__. - . g
. b - - [P R PR =
ﬁ.’ - . . - - - —_ - - - - — A -- -_n.n.rl.... i 4+ 1 1 _..-..-.
- - - - - T - - —— _ —_ 1
- . : N 2 S e Ao
r m m i ’ ) ) ) ner ’ ) I..l.u
- - - . -
: gﬂm . ﬁ No. ‘ T
_ - - - : o
Wr - - [ & v = - - N P tre o 1 b
- -~ _ . - - -
: g-mom;zm ‘ - .. n - o T - e
- - - - - -
- - — = - = "
s =m m_3 ' - " B - = Tk : > :.“
..h. ! : - & N
- I ' . + =8
- — ’ -
= " : .
..‘.u 1 = ) g i . - i
. " " T = —_ O
£y : : - S R,
: : : : . e g
" B . AE a -+t W
" ; 3 ; ! o
I.‘.l -h
- Sy !
- .- Ty
I 4

g

q_l'-

b (g
i
K
i
] L
k

il
ANy, !

1
L X9
1
Yew t
H
N
|

5
v

i1
n)
Ea
1
H

|L .!.u. v 48
.....,.....1,. “.1........ 1 .....L_. - e e
1

K e

P e

e 4L g

Ll B L T ] —

= -
. " - ue -
ﬂl..i. |...,. U.|.rl.|. ....__. - L ur b -7 ...1
L e Lo .u_ll--.... l.....u.u.-q....U..r ...r.,uh....i....ﬂ”..q -~ _ -
S o T - = - - -
8 R L S _|.. e e L_T.... — -..._.:. “a = o z het - - - o — H i PR - or o T T l..n.rl - b -
- = - . - o o _ I, — - _ - - - _ = "~ L T,
ﬁ_. = A ER I I T ..u u_...“.,h._._.f 1 b L ....u. v - N .r..._“.. - T - = ....u.n. - - e m S (. - L .n.r.l [ o - - o
P - e o [ e (5 ..| t L S 1] - ot - - = F o — = e b PPl ] - & T N LR . e g R Tt Thras] o= = - - -
et - - - 2T, - = e =g - e .- o e WD Lpy M. L T o= e ...,...... - - - n [ e I....T.J.._.i... g -
R .- e " - - ” - - - u P = . ) L - b . T e N - - -
re — o T - A — v ] . - . - - -
"= _ o I T LA T D . P - - . - - L et o = _-— T L - i Ry - S Y
- LN -y - [ - - - A T wa koSl L T m U | T s R 4 . ar—, =, [HL N
_. . - LS e e — - oy e e . R L - B I S T T C O
A . -

P i
- ..,..l...r..a__r. AT
- T

":.r..r ...-..“_,. .._...n.._...r.rl ".
i _.‘.._uh_u..ﬂ _...v

n_n..B._:-L .__.._ F -~ a

|._a....n..r.+ o ..rLr....l .".:....r.._ el ...rn-__...mpa,...n..;...n. e
T St vl A
u.ﬁ........,._.d.:._. .....w “_.I.a....._#_......___.p ._..__.ﬁ..

3 e vn
nn.lh.ﬂ.'.hh..v.rlil g = .1.._.,..1. :...H.

[ ™



ONISILHIAOY VD37

SMIN AJuno)) yUoN
Top10dsy /1318004 AN M

SOUI L, S[TTA SSULMQ [
SOWLT, UOSMO]T, [

SAUILT, S[[IASUOIR)) [
SWI, STYNGIY [
UBIUOSIOPS[ 9y | H

5008 EJ _Aﬂ! uo

suteadde uonedqnd 1S3 o) ‘syoam QAISS300ONS w Jo yoeo ui aduo

“PIN “Quno) srowmeg w paysyqnd sadedsmon ATjeom urmorioy 3y uy

NOLLVOI'TdNd 40 ALVIIILLIAD

_

{ 1122580 ¥ e ELO/E

“LBEE
-188 {DEF) T8 804D Mansy

} Buntoz a1y yEquon “Butresy

Jofpue 34 syl Burtad
-UGY usieRiop Jod  {Z)
“9eeh-788 (B1Y)

138 20 - JBuOISSIULOY

buroz ap 1oejuo) aseald
SUOTIEPOWIWICDDE Riseds
10} ‘31pssanay patdeaipuey
are sbuueay (1} ‘SIION
.. Aunc) asouneg

10} sauorssnnure’ buuoy

JAINHDS "3 JONITHMYT

“amy

-8y Aejsog Loy ‘Huippng
spno) ARpg ‘zov iuooy
Ul e g0l e Hpoz ‘o7
guey ‘Aepsany himleay
193] O¢ pasnbai 3y} Jo naj
ul 189] G JO XoBGIAS pIRA
apis ¢ yulad o} 8IUBMEA

UOL 18

pIEMp] ‘S8luar) sjRlotion
10SPUIA s{slisumy [eba]
s IBLIUNCD PUE |
pirg |
peoy AINGSpN] 40 Siiauas
O ynes @Al 219 aaug
IolEE PAOT-{6- IPISIM
Nc 107

‘Mg aiowgeg JH1-08Gg
Y-9EE-40# m_%u

JSMO}j} SB |31, PRI
Auadaad, 2y a0 - HOBATERN
g i gu&.ﬁ&
2 -PROY ;R AYEREY -BI0Mm
-4jeg - jo.. Suogejnisy < pue
1y fittoz a1 Jo Ruopne .
fq “Aunc) -asowgeg jo |
h:EmﬂEEuu oz mE.

[} '
= ..._r—,.q_..u..q ..__1“_|._.... )




I‘ -

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: Case Nu.:Oq*”j’gé ""f'?

Petitioner/Developer: (/7 AOSOR. (ORPORATE
CEMTER, LDadpd ST. O8HA
Date of Hearing/Closing: /2R H & 3. 2C00Y

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(410) 887-3394)
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at:

256 LORD BAZimORE DryveE, LOT 5C,

The sign(s) were posted on 3( 7/
(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

(Signature of Sign Poster)

- r — F o

SSG Robert Black

. mn ilim s "LE

et ren TR LR A
orgts nioirmir - BE T DR SlTE T l'.."'rl""

Bl e T S LRt P

R LI '!I P T R B T .

(Print Name)

1
VoL,
LT
R

1508 Leslie Road

(Address)

Dundalk, Maryland 21222

(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 282-7940

(Telephone Number)




RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE k- BEFORE THE
2560 Lord Baltimore Dr, Lot 5C; W/side Lord
Baltimore Dr, 612° S ¢/line Tudsbury R4~ * ZONING COMMISSIONER

2" Election & 2™ Councilmanic Districts
Legal Owner(s): Windsor Corporate Center * FOR
Edward St. John
Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY

* 04-336-A

s sk s sk e # * s e * * * ”

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent

documentation filed in the case. P
‘e Mox mmigmos

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Lol €. R O
CAROLE S. DEMILIO

Deputy People’s Counsel

Old Courthouse, Room 47

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 9™ day of February, 2004, a copy of the foregoing

Entry of Appearance was mailed to, Robert A Hoffinan, Esquire, Venable, LLP, 210 Allegheny

Avenue, Towson, MD 21204. Attorney for Petitioner(s).

RECEIVED Voo (Vow T man

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
FEB § 9 2064 People’s Counsel for Baltimore County




Department of Permits ‘

Development Management

Baltimore County

Director’s Office
County Office Building
[11 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 » Fax: 410-887-5708

James T Smith, Jr, County Fxecutive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

February 17, 2004

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations

of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows.

CASE NUMBER: 04-336-A
2560 Lord Baltimore Drive, Lot 5C

W/side of Lord Baltimore Drive, 612 feet south of centerline of Tudsbury Road
2" Election District — 2™ Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: Windsor Corporate Center, Edward St. John

Variance to permit a side yard setback of 15 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet.

Hearing: Tuesday, March 23, 2004, at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

A, dooec

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:kim

C: Robert Hoffman, Venable, 210 Allegheny Ave., Towson 21204
Windsor Corporate Center, Edward St. John, 5720 Executive Dr., Baitimore 21228-1757

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MONDAY, MARCH 8, 2004.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printad on Racycled Paper



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, March 4, 2004 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Amy Dontell 410-494-6244
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations

of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 04-336-A
2560 Lord Baltimore Drive, Lot 5C

Wi/side of Lord Baitimore Drive, 612 feet south of centerline of Tudsbury Road
2" Election District ~ 2™ Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: Windsor Corporate Center, Edward St. John

Variance to permit a side yard setback of 15 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet.

Hearing: Tuesday, March 23, 2004, at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

% y

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper,

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: _ @ jé EN e A — —
Petitioner: _ nW/MBIOK %ﬂ/ﬁ%@ CENTET S C, Ll
Address or Location: ____ 286 O Lort) KNPy e ﬁﬁibt’; o7 S

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: ____)6 ’__l | QDNIE—L é‘ —
. BL[pet]  AnEmul e

Address:

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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Department of Permits
Development Management

Baltimore County

—"_-bl__

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Development Processing
County Office Building

111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Marcn 15, 2004

Robert A. Hoffman
Venable, LLP.

210 Ailegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Hoffman:
RE: Case Number: 04-336-A, 2560 Lord Baltimore Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on January 26, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
Intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
wili be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w, Gl 0.

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

o} People’s Counsel |
Windsor Corporate Center 5C, LLC. Edward St. John 5720 Executive Drive
Baltimore21228

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recycled Papar



' 700 East Joppa Road
Baltlmﬁre C ounty PP
Fire Department owson, Maryland 21286-5500

410-887-4500

county Office Building, Room 111 February 4, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart
Distribution Meeting of: February 2, 2004

Ltem No.: 329-336, 338, 339

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

- 6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LDIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's QOffice
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

cc: File

22%) Printod with Soyboan nk Visit the County’s Website at www baltimorecountyonline, info

on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: February 10, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM:Q{}\KRO’D&H W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans

Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For February 9, 2004
Item Nos. 329, 330, 331, 335
337, 338, 339, and 340

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-02-09-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS 329-340-02102004
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

@ Wi

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: March 19, 2004
Department of Permits and “pg
Development Management H E. CE ! VE D
MAR
FROM:  Armold F. 'Pat’ Keller, III 2 3 2004

Director, Office of Planning

LONING COMMISSIONER

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 4-336 and 4-376

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matiers stated herem, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Section Chief:

AFK/LL
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Dmmr to Ercel
Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor Stal-e | HOh T +’ T Robert L. Flanagan, Seercfary
Michael S. Steele, L.t Gorernor Neil J. Pedersen, Admiinistretor
Administration { ) .
WLt JERARTHENT OF Taa: im0 2

Date: 2_3&4

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of [tem No, 2, -

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

AER R4

Dear. Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlen at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

vy

4_  Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chict
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toil-free number is
Maryland Relegy Severee for fivpeaved flearing or Speeeh 1 00 201 7163 Statewide Toll Tree

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phaore 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads com



@

. 210 Allegheny Avenue Telephone 410-494-6200 www.venable.com
EN AB LE Post QOffice Box 5517 Facsimile 410-821-0147
LLP Towsoi, Maryland 21285-5517
(410% 494-61285 dhkarceski@venable.com

March 15, 2004

7
HAND-DELIVERED b
| | ,! J r’x"’ &ﬂ/) ,
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director \ Uﬁ‘/’} M/v / /,/
Department of Permits Q { /

and Development Management
County Olfice Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No.: 04-336-A
Property: 2560 Lord Baltimore Drive, Lot 5C
2" Blection District, 2™ Councilmanic District

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

The purpose of this letter is to confirm that our client, Windsor Corporate Center
5C, LLC, has withdrawn 1ts Petition for Variance in the above-captioned case. This 1s

without prejudice to the right of our client or any contract purchasers or lessees of the
property to seek approvals in the [uture.

Very truly youss,

David H. Karceski

DHK/bl
CC: Mr. Tom Pilon B

Lieiy -
,nwuhﬂ--m"*“ FFFFFF

FO1DOCS1/DHKO1/#180249 vl i e ";‘ ) ]
: "',I Ty oy ',,

J—— e e, Rl AT

MARYLAND  VIRGINIA  WASHINGTON, DC
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Al Mo 612’ +/- SOUTH OF ] | =
N RALRUIES INTERSECTION WITH | ‘:"
20
m
I The Contracter shali notify the Baltimore (5as and Electric Company and the TUDSBURY ROAD o
Belt Atlantic Company prior to beginning work as shown on these plans. Call |
Miss Utility Felocation of these facilities. if necessary, shall be at the P
expense of the Owner The Contractor shall coordinate relocation of these
facilitles with 2 & B and Bell Atlant v 1
\ ;
'i.,\ .
. Any damage to off site righte of way, roads or adjacont property shall be repaired
Immedlately at the expense of the Contractor, N\
LOT 5A
D SHee architectural drawings for exact buiiding dimenslons, N WINDSOR CORPORATE PARK
4. All construction onsite shall be done In accordance with the "Baltimore County VWNDSOR CORPORA TE CENTER 5 LLC
Standards Specifications and Details {or Construction” dated 1976 as amended and PLAT BOOK S.M. 75-13
the "Baltimore County Plumbing Coae”. cxcopt where noted. | | o
O The Conmtractor is to provide a minimum 2 foot bench behind ail curb and gutter i | PP -
n il arcas.
o The Contractor shall provide all pavement markings and slgnage for handicap spaces
indlcated hereon In accordance with all applicable codes.
\
7 The Contractor shail furmish the Owner with a letter stating that all water mains N | - __ |
have been sterilized and pressure tested in a accordance with the *Baltimore County S L R = 735.00"
Piumbing Code" and procedures eatablisned by the Baitimore County Fire Department. L L 13262'
5 1he Contraclor shall fumish s istier Lo the Baltimore County Plumbing nspector T
and the Owner otating that all utilitics have been inatalled in accordance with the ’
‘Baltimorc County Standards Specifications and Details for Conatruction” and these plans.
9. The Contractor shall provide a minimum of 1foot of protective flll ever storm
drain pipes during construction
I The Contractor shall cbtain a fire line pernit. for all exterior fire lines.
Fermlt requirements shalt ve otriezly adhered to.
It 1his site is exempt from any forest conservatlon and forest buffer regulations.
12 Tops of exioLing nlets and mannoles are Lo be adjusted if necessary.
15 Only removed those trees andior shrubs necessary for improvementis.
14 All curb and gutter radii are 5 unless otherwlse noted. _
i
S
1o Froposed paving is to pe duravle. dust free and permanently striped. <
b
=
lva Al swales have been designed by the enginecr to convey runeff according to the O
Baltimore County Department of Public Works Design Standards E
wl
17 Al deslan, screening and landscaping will be provided in accordane with the landscape G
manual and all oLher manuals adopted pursuwant Lo Section 22 105 of the Baltimore County
Code (BLCY.
13 All ight Ing fixtures uord toilumingte the off street parking areas shall be arranged
50 a5 to reflect light away from ary adjacent residentlal sites and public streets. VICINITY MA P
SCALE: 1'=1000"
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PLAT BOOK S.M. 74-58
e 158150632

SITE DATA

_ __ 1. TOTAL LOT AREA: LOT 5C - 4.641 Ac.t or 202,170 SF
APERRS VY 2. COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT No.4

A T 4. BUILDING:
| HEIGHT: 30" MAX.

P -- _- AREA: 79,160 S.F.
No. STORIES: 2

5. FLOOR AREA RATIO: 79160/202170 = .382

6. CRG: 11th REFINEMENT TO CRG PLAN
APPROVED 10/28/03 - D.R.C. # 092903E

7. PLAT REF: 75/13

N 8. a) PARKING REQUIRED:
N 79,160 S.F. OFFICE
. LOT 7A @ 3.3 P.S.M000 S.F. =262 SPACES

" VINDSOR CORPORATE PARK - 5% TRANSIT ADJUSTMENT = 249

. WINDSOR CORPORATE CENTER 7 LLC b) PARKING PROVIDED 254 SPACES (INCLUDES 8 H.C. SP.)
S PLAT BOOK S.M. 75-13

TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH
OF BALTIMORE CITY
3129/559

9. EXISTING USE: VACANT

10. PROPOSED USE: OFFICE

11. DEED REFERENCE : 17575/416

12. PLAT REFERENCE : S.M. 75 - 13

13. PERMITS : B340956 GRADING PERMIT (ACTIVE)
14. THERE IS NO 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN ONSITE.

PLAN TO ACCOMPANY VARIANCE HEARING

WINDSOR CORPORATE PARK
LOT 5C

OWNE R : 2560 Lord Baltimore Drive
LA - ZONING REQUEST - Baltimore, Maryland 21244

WINDSOR CORPORATE CENTER 5C LLC VARIANCE FROM SECTIONS 255.1 & 238.2 - REQUESTING A

5720 EXECUTIVE DRIVE SIDE YARD OF 15 FEET IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 30 FEET. Election District 2, C-§4 Baltimore County, Maryland
BALTIMORE, MD 21228 (VARIANCE OF 15 FEET) Scale: 1" = 50' January 26, 2004
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